Intel® Server Board SE7501HG2
Intel® Server Chassis SC5200
Intel® Entry Server Chassis SR1350-E
Spares/Parts List and Configuration
Guide
A reference guide to assist customers in ordering the necessary components to configure the
Server Board SE7501HG2 and Intel Server Chassis Knock-Down-Kit products
Rev 1.9

 The Base Redundant chassis includes:
− Redundant (1+1) 450W PFC power supply with dual line cord support  (Full redundancy requires
450W module, order code FHD3BRPS450W)
− Fans and EPAC (non hot swap)
− Cables (1 each):
 Front Panel Cable (34-pin baseboard header to front panel)
 USB Cable  (USB header to front panel board)
 Chassis Intrusion Cable (baseboard header to chassis switch)
 4
 North American power cord (varies by SKU –see table below)
− Printed Quick Start Guide and electronic copy of product guide (manual) on a CD-ROM.
 The HSRP pedestal chassis KDK includes:
− Hot Swap Drive Bay
 Bay with hot docking SCSI back plane, & SAF-TE board
 5 hot swap drive carriers with integrated light pipes
− 650W 2+1 dual line cord (DLC) power supply housing with two 350W modules and a blank filler
panel (full redundancy requires third module, order code AXX2PSMODL350).
− Redundant hot swap fans and ducting
− Two Intel® Xeon™ processor retention mechanisms
− Cables (1 each):
 Front Panel Cable (34-pin baseboard header to front panel)
 USB Cable  (USB header to front panel board)
 HSBP SMBus Cable, (HSBP SMBus connector to HSBP)
 Wide LVD SCSI Cable, Ultra 320 (baseboard SCSI connector to HSBP)
 Chassis Intrusion Cable (baseboard header to chassis switch)
 North American power cord (qty. two) (varies by SKU –see table below)
− Printed Quick Start Guide and electronic copy of product guide (manual) on a CD-ROM.
 The HSRP rack chassis is same as above except that it is pre-configured into the 5U rack orientation and
includes slide rails and racking mounting hardware.  The KHD3HSRP650R features black plastic exterior
trim and unpainted sheet metal parts.
− Note: when integrating the production boxed Intel® Xeon™ processor with either of the HSRP
chassis SKUs, there are two important considerations in order for the redundant cooling
functionality to work properly in the server chassis SC5200 HSRP.
 Do not use the processor wind tunnel assembly or fan provided with the boxed processor.
 Use the processor retention mechanisms provided with the HSRP chassis.
 5
Production OEM Board and KDKs
This section contains information needed to order and configure a production server chassis SC5200 KDK with the
Production server board SE7501HG2 OEM SKU.
1) The production server board SE7501HG2 OEM SKU is ordered in bulk (10 packs only), and it includes only
the baseboard
 OEMs will have to source the components included with the boxed board separately
2) The chassis SKUs are the same as detailed in the section above.
Product Code MM # UPC Qty.
Included
Description
SE7501HG2 850354 7 35858 15800 8 1 PRODUCTION SE7501HG2 BOXED
BOARD (MOQ IS 5)
AHGIO 850753 7 35858 15822 0 50 SE7501HG2 I/O SHIELD AND
GASKET (50 PACK)
KHD3BASE450 844923
852375
858480
7 35858 15350 8 1 PRODUCTION SC5200 KDK (450W
NON REDUNDANT PS).  power cord
not included
KHD3BASE450NA 852502
858514
Same as above 1 Same as above – includes NA power
cord
KHD3RP450 851456
853634
7 35858
15931 9
1 PRODUCTION BASE REDUNDANT
SC5200 KDK (450W 1+1 RP)  power
cord not included
KHD3RP450NA 852134
Same as above
1 Same as above – includes NA power
cord
KHD3HSRP650 844342
852401